
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

No. 
6 

14 
98 
15 
90 
9 

10 
27 
16 
17 
5 

24 
77 
18 
26 
25 
92 
4 

29 

Driver 
Liam Loiacono (R) 
Vilho Aatola (R) 
Oliver Wheldon (R) 
Patricio Gonzalez 
Kaylee Countryman (R) 
JT Hoskins 
Joao Vergara 
Connor Aspley (R) 
Lincoln Day (R) 
Thomas Nordquist (R) 
Harry Moss (R) 
Michael Suco 
Matan Achituv (R) 
Rodrigo Gonzalez 
Emma Scarbrough (R) 
Hudson Potter 
Brenden Cooley (R) 
Karl Staut (R) 
Maddie Colleran (R) 

Team 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
DEForce Racing 
VRD Racing 
DEForce Racing 
Exclusive Autosport 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
VRD Racing 
Pole Position Motorsports 
DEForce Racing 
DEForce Racing 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
InterMS 
VRD Racing 
DEForce Racing 
InterMS 
InterMS 
Exclusive Autosport 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
Zanella Racing 

Best Tm 
1:39.1768 
1:39.6288 
1:39.7011 
1:39.8113 
1:39.8768 
1:40.0289 
1:40.2331 
1:40.5041 
1:40.5955 
1:40.6129 
1:40.7788 
1:40.8380 
1:40.9921 
1:41.0089 
1:41.3572 
1:41.4021 
1:42.5094 
1:42.5986 
1:43.3678 

Diff 

0.4520 
0.5243 
0.6345 
0.7000 
0.8521 
1.0563 
1.3273 
1.4187 
1.4361 
1.6020 
1.6612 
1.8153 
1.8321 
2.1804 
2.2253 
3.3326 
3.4218 
4.1910 

Gap 

0.4520 
0.0723 
0.1102 
0.0655 
0.1521 
0.2042 
0.2710 
0.0914 
0.0174 
0.1659 
0.0592 
0.1541 
0.0168 
0.3483 
0.0449 
1.1073 
0.0892 
0.7692 

Best Speed 

99.459 
99.008 
98.936 
98.826 
98.762 
98.612 
98.411 
98.145 
98.056 
98.039 
97.878 
97.820 
97.671 
97.655 
97.319 
97.276 
96.225 
96.142 
95.426 

In Lap 
12 
4 
3 

11 
11 
6 
3 

11 
8 
7 

11 
3 
3 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 

10 

Laps 
12 
6 
4 

11 
11 
13 
4 

12 
8 
9 

12 
3 
4 
1 
6 
6 
3 
2 

10 

Sorted on best lap timeContinental Tire Grand Prix Of Louisiana 

USF Juniors 

Practice 

Practice (30:00 Time) started at 9:25:00 

New Orleans Motorsports Park 2.740 miles 

4/11/2025 09:25 

Official Results
Qualifying Record Liam McNeilly 4/6/24 1:38.1853
Race Record Liam McNeilly 4/7/24 1:39.2395
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